## COUNTY OF KANE

Public Information Office/ Department of Environmental and Water Resources



Kane County Government Center 719 South Batavia Avenue Geneva, IL 60134 P: (630) 444-1108 MannJulie@co.kane.il.us www.countyofkane.org

Media Advisory 3/6/23

## Community Listening Sessions for Kane County's Plan to Combat Climate Change

Kane County is extending an invitation to the public to attend upcoming Community Listening Sessions about the County's first Climate Action Implementation Plan (CAIP). The meeting will give residents, business owners and anyone concerned about Kane County an opportunity to learn from experts about existing climate conditions and data regarding the future impact of greenhouse gases. Participants will be able to ask questions and share feedback.

The CAIP will serve as a blueprint for Kane County communities to follow in implementing individual pro climate actions to protect and sustain the environment. Don't miss this opportunity to be a part of the solution.

## **JOIN IN PERSON OR ONLINE**

WHEN: Monday, March 27, 2023

**TIME:** Noon – 1 p.m.

WHERE: Kane County Board Room, Kane County Government Center 719 S. Batavia Ave, Bldg A, Geneva

ONLINE: Please email Kleelvy@co.kane.il.us to receive the Zoom Link for this meeting

Light refreshments and snacks will be served

## JOIN IN PERSON OR ONLINE

WHEN: Monday, March 27, 2023

**TIME:** 6 p.m. - 7 p.m.

WHERE: Aurora Public Library, Santori Branch, 101 S River Street, Aurora

ONLINE: Please email Kleelvy@co.kane.il.us to receive the Link for the online meeting

Can't make it in March? There will also be an additional listening session TBA in Elgin in April. Please check back at our website for more information https://palebluedot.llc/kane-climate-action

Take the Kane County Climate Action Plan Survey @ https://palebluedot.llc/kane-climate-action-survey

For more information about the Climate Action Implementation Plan or the public listening sessions, please contact Ivy Klee, Kane County Resource Management Coordinator at <a href="mailto:Kleelvy@co.kane.il.us">Kleelvy@co.kane.il.us</a>